
WATER AND WASTEWATER COMMISSION
REGULAR MEETING
RECOMMENDATION

October 15, 2008

No. 101508-F

TITLE: CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT — AUSTIN FILTER SYSTEMS INC

Motion Motion COMMISSIONERS VOTE
Seconded

Made By By Consenting Dissenting AbstaInIng Recusal Absent

Cheryl Scott-Ryan
Chairperson

Mario Espinoza

_____I

Vice Chair

SarahBaker

__

II IJI 1 I1 I

__

KarenFriese

__

I,/’I

__ __ __ __ __

DaleGray

__ __ __ __ __ __ __

ChienLee

__ __

Iv”

__

II

__

I I IGwendolyn Webb

_____ _____

‘1

_____ _____ _____ _____

SUBJECT:

The Water and Wastewater Commission recommends authorization to negotiate and execute Change Orders
#3 and #4 to the construction contract with AUSTIN FILTER SYSTEMS, INC., Austin. TX (74.24%) for the
ACWP Govalle 3 — Parker LanelMetcalfe Road Wastewater Improvements Project Re-Bid in the amount
of $5$455.80 for a total contract amount not to exceed $3,645,324.80.

_____

Recommended by the Water and Wastewater Commission

Not Recommended by the Water and Wastewater Commission

_____

No Recommendation (No quorum)

Cheryl ScottRjan, Chairperso4 Date
Water & Wastewater Commission


